reported for both the 13 weeks and 39 weeks ended September 30, 2017.

In addition, IFRS 15 requires revenue to be recognized as control is transferred to the customer over time rather than at
a point in time, which accelerates revenue recognition from delivery of LettermailTM, Direct Marketing and Parcels. As a
result, the deferred tax assets, deferred revenue and accumulated deficit decreased by $1 million, $2 million and
$1 million, respectively, from amounts previously reported as at January 1, 2017, and decreased by $2 million,
$6 million and $6 million, respectively, while trade and other receivables increased by $2 million from amounts
previously reported as at December 31, 2017. Revenue and tax expense increased by $4 million and $1 million,
respectively, from amounts previously reported for both the 13 weeks and 39 weeks ended September 30, 2017.

Management’s Discussion and Analysis

24 Canada Post Corporation 2018 Third Quarter Financial Report

The overall impact of these changes on the comparative figures was as follows:

Consolidated statement of financial position

(in millions of dollars)

As at January 1, 2017 As previously reported IFRS 15 adjustments Restated

Deferred tax asset 1,384 6 1,390

Deferred revenue 115 26 141

Accumulated deficit (1,530) (20) (1,550)

Consolidated statement of financial position

(in millions of dollars)

As at December 31, 2017 As previously reported IFRS 15 adjustments Restated

Trade and other receivables 944 2 946

Deferred tax asset 1,562 6 1,568

Deferred revenue 114 24 138

Accumulated deficit (1,595) (16) (1,611)

Consolidated statement of comprehensive income

(in millions of dollars)

 As previously reported IFRS 15 adjustments Restated

13 weeks
ended

Sept. 30,
2017

39 weeks
ended

Sept. 30,
2017

13 weeks
ended

Sept. 30,
2017

39 weeks
ended

Sept. 30,
2017

13 weeks
ended

Sept. 30,
2017

39 weeks
ended

Sept. 30,
2017

Revenue from operations 1,911 5,971 20 60 1,931 6,031

Total cost of operations 1,930 5,841 18 59 1,948 5,900

Net profit (15) 86 2 1 (13) 87

IFRS 9 “Financial Instruments” (IFRS 9)  The IASB issued the final version of IFRS 9, bringing together the

[…]

In addition, IFRS 15 requires revenue to be recognized as control is transferred to the customer over time rather than
at a point in time, which accelerates revenue recognition from delivery of LettermailTM, Direct Marketing and Parcels.
As a result, the deferred tax assets, deferred revenue and accumulated deficit decreased by $1 million, $2 million and
$1 million, respectively, from amounts previously reported as at January 1, 2017, and decreased by $2 million,
$6 million and $6 million, respectively, while trade and other receivables increased by $2 million from amounts
previously reported as at December 31, 2017. Revenue and tax expense increased by $4 million and $1 million,
respectively, from amounts previously reported for the 13 weeks and 39 weeks ended September 30, 2017.

Notes to Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
(Unaudited – in millions of Canadian dollars, unless otherwise indicated)

  Canada Post Corporation 2018 Third Quarter Financial Report 33

The overall impact of these changes on the comparative figures was as follows:

Consolidated statement of financial position

As at January 1, 2017
As previously

reported
IFRS 15

adjustments Restated

Deferred tax asset $ 1,384 $ 6 $ 1,390
Deferred revenue $ 115 $ 26 $ 141
Accumulated deficit $ (1,530) $ (20) $ (1,550)

Consolidated statement of financial position

As at December 31, 2017
As previously

reported
IFRS 15

adjustments Restated

Trade and other receivables $ 944 $ 2 $  946
Deferred tax asset $ 1,562 $ 6 $  1,568
Deferred revenue $ 114 $ 24 $ 138
Accumulated deficit $ (1,595) $ (16) $ (1,611)

Consolidated statement of comprehensive income

For the 13 weeks ended September 30, 2017
As previously

reported
IFRS 15

adjustments Restated

Revenue from operations $ 1,911 $ 20 $ 1,931
Total cost of operations $ 1,930 $ 18 $ 1,948
Net loss $ (15) $ 2 $ (13)

Consolidated statement of comprehensive income

For the 39 weeks ended September 30, 2017
As previously

reported
IFRS 15

adjustments Restated

Revenue from operations $ 5,971 $ 60 $ 6,031
Total cost of operations $ 5,841 $ 59 $ 5,900
Net profit $ 86 $ 1 $ 87

 IFRS 9 “Financial Instruments” (IFRS 9)  The IASB issued the final version of IFRS 9, bringing together the

classification and measurement, impairment and hedge accounting phases of the project to replace IAS 39 “Financial
Instruments: Recognition and Measurement.” The Group of Companies has applied IFRS 9 retrospectively, effective
January 1, 2018. The Group of Companies has identified changes in the classification and subsequent measurement of
cash equivalents and marketable securities previously classified and subsequently measured at fair value through profit